Docket No.: PAT-1511 08-18-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB NO. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 102527414 Tab settings → → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8 _ 4 - 03 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Chao-Chi Huang Name: Quarton, Inc. Yu-Hsi Yang Address: 5F, No. 175, Sec. 2, Ta-Tung Rd. Hsi-Chih ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment City: Taipei State/Prov.: ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: April 15, 2003 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 10633817 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/15/03 B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond Sun 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. 35,699 credited or debited to deposit account Address: 12420 Woodhall Way Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: _____ State/Prov.: CA City: Tustin (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 92782 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of of the original document. Raymond Sun Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 **PATENT**

REEL: 014382 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. PAT-1511

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1 <u>) Chao-Chi</u>	Huang	(5)	
			(7)	
	(4)		(8)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(1-9) Insert name of Assignee	(9) Quarton In	<u>c.</u>		
(10) Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10) Taipei, Taiwan			
(11) Insert address of Assignee	(hereinafter desi	11) of <u>5F, No.175, Sec.2, Ta-Tung Rd., Hsi-Chih, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as		
(12) Insert identification Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(12) Position and Adjustment Device Using Laser Module			
				(Case No. <u>910758.IE1</u>)
Foreign Application Number	of America	undersigned has (have) executed an applicat	ion for patent in the United States
(13) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on	4	-15-03	
does necessary or expedien 2) The undersigned	it. l agree(s) to execute n or continuation o	e all papers neces r division thereo	sary in connection with a	ny interference which may be declared the Assignee in every way possible in
3) The undersigned	d agree(s) to execu	ite all papers and		n any act which may be necessary in astrial Property or similar agreements.
4) The undersigned States patent to the Assigned		n all affirmative	acts which may be necessa	ary to obtain a grant of a valid United
the United States resulting	g from said applica	ition or any divis	sion or divisions or conti nts that he has (they have)	s to issue any and all Letters Patents on uing applications thereof to the said full right to convey the entire interesent in conflict herewith.
Office for recordation of the	e necessary or desi	rable in order to	comply with the rules of	to insert on this assignment any furthe the United States Patent & Trademark
Date: Apr. 15, 200 3	Name of Inventor	(Mas.	91. than	(SEAL)
Date: Apr. 15, 2003	Name of Inventor	yang, Yu	- /ds1	(SEAL)
		$C \cup C$		
Date:	Name of Inventor _			(SEAL)
Date:	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date:	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Data	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

RECORDED: 08/04/2003

PATENT REEL: 014382 FRAME: 0671